Headline Unaudited Consolidated Income Statements

2017

Interim
6 months

ended
30 June

 2016
Proforma
6 months

ended
30 June

£’000  £’000

Revenue 13,271  12,792
Cost of sales (8,104)  (7,823)

Gross profit 5,167  4,969

Administrative expenses (2,287)  (1,860)

Profit from operations 2,880  3,109

Analysed as:
Profit from operations before exceptional items 2,892  3,316
Exceptional items (12)  (207)

Finance expense -  (16)

Profit before tax 2,880  3,093

Tax expense (566)  (660)

Profit for the year 2,314  2,433

9

Reconciliation between the unaudited interim consolidated income statement and the unaudited proforma
consolidated income statement for the half year to 30 June 2016

2016
Interim

6 months
ended

30 June

2016
Close-out
business

pre-
acquisition

2016
Proforma
6 months

ended
30 June

£’000 £’000 £’000

Revenue 10,189 2,603 12,792
Cost of sales (6,014) (1,809) (7,823)

Gross profit 4,175 794 4,969

Administrative expenses (1,321) (539) (1,860)

Profit/(loss) from operations 2,854 255 3,109

Analysed as:
Profit/(loss) from operations before exceptional items 3,011 305 3,316
Exceptional items (157) (50) (207)

Finance expense (10) (6) (16)

Profit/(loss) before tax 2,844 249 3,093

Tax expense (598) (62) (660)

Profit/(loss) for the year 2,246 187 2,433

Weighted number of ordinary shares 61,722,383

 61,722,383

Earnings per share 3.64p  3.94p

Profit for the year 2,246  2,433
Add back exceptional items 157  207

Adjusted profit for the year 2,403  2,640

Weighted number of ordinary shares 61,722,383

 61,722,383

Adjusted earnings per share 3.89p  4.28p

10

Revenue

Total headline revenue grew by 3.7% from £12.8 million in H1 2016 to £13.3 million in H1 2017. Strategy for